

Press Release

3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku
Osaka, 540-0037, Japan
Capcom Co., Ltd.
Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO
(Code No. 9697 TSE Prime)

Capcom Announces Monster Hunter Wilds!

- This latest title is scheduled to join the cumulative 95-million-unit-selling series in 2025 -

Capcom Co., Ltd. (Capcom) today announced that *Monster Hunter Wilds*, the next game in the critically acclaimed *Monster Hunter* series, is scheduled for release in 2025.

The *Monster Hunter* series consists of hunting action games that pit players against giant monsters in beautiful natural environments. Beginning with the first title in 2004, the series established a new genre of video games in which players work together with friends to hunt ferocious monsters. The *Monster Hunter* series has since grown into a global phenomenon with cumulative sales exceeding 95 million units as of September 30, 2023.

Monster Hunter Wilds is the latest title in the series and the first all-new mainline entry since Monster Hunter Rise was released in 2021. Monster Hunter Wilds is scheduled for release in 2025 and is being developed with the aim of delivering an experience that satisfies both long-time fans of the series and newcomers as well.

Capcom remains firmly committed to satisfying the expectations of all stakeholders by leveraging its industry-leading game development capabilities in order to create highly entertaining gameplay experiences.

[Product Details]

1. Title	Monster Hunter Wilds
2. Platform	PlayStation®5, Xbox Series X S, PC
3. Release Date	2025

^{*&}quot;PlayStation" is a registered trademark of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

*Xbox One, Xbox Series X, Xbox Series S, and Xbox Series X|S are trademarks of the Microsoft group of companies.





Inquiries regarding the above information may be directed to:

Capcom Co., Ltd. Public Relations and Investor Relations Section (Address) 3-1-3, Uchihiranomachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, 540-0037, Japan (Tel)+81-6-6920-3623 (Fax) +81-6-6920-5108